900268027 10/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		109/24/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MetoKote Corporation
Street Address:	1340 Neubrecht Road
City:	Lima
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Metokote Mexico Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1340 Neubrecht Road	
City:	Lima	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069901	INSITE
Serial Number:	85037954	METOKOTE
Serial Number:	85038008	MIKROKOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0613 3069901

CH 690 00

900268027

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058438-0487 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer C. Evans Signature: /jce/ Date: 10/04/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0614

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent, 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of MetoKote Corporation and Metokote Mexico Holdings, Inc., in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 18, 2012, and recorded beginning at Reel 4784, Frame 0635 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed this 24th day of September, 2013.

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:

Signed Name

Printed Name

Signed Name

Susan E.

Printed Name

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, SS:

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: ______

Joseph A Tonges, Vice President

On this 24th day of September, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Joseph A. Tonges, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of The Huntington National Bank, the national banking association which executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he, as such Vice President of said banking association, being duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said association, did execute the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said association and that such signing is the free act and deed of said association for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Susan E. Portwood
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires October 18, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0615

Schedule A

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date
INSITE®	3,069,901	March 21, 2006

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 10/04/2013

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date
METOKOTE TM	85/037,954	May 13, 2010
MIKROKOTETM	85/038,008	May 13, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0616